
2026 Budget notes and proposed annual rate

The BOT has completed the challenging work of developing the 2026 budget. Your

BOT has collectively spent more than 150-man hours in meetings reviewing all

departments' income and expense lines that encompass our $4,969,155 annual

budget. Our managerial staff at all levels have worked alongside of the BOT and

spent an incredible amount of time and effort making this challenging process

successful. Thank you, Brad, Christopher, Lawana, Chris, Dexter, Trista, and Josh,

for your hard work and your diligence throughout this process. Apfolio, our new

accounting system, has made this process easier and allowed the individual

managers to be directly involved with their budget for the upcoming year.

We are pleased to tell you that the 2026 proposed assessment budget, if

approved today, will result in an approximate increase of 2.7% over the 2025

assessment for a $6 per month increase or $72 annually over last year per lot. The

increase is exclusively in the maintenance assessment.

We have budgeted road and drainage money for equipment, supplies, payroll,

consultants, and outside contractors in the amount of $407,291. A portion of this

allocated road work was approved last month to be started in 2025, if possible,
and paid with funds from the 2026 assessments. The amount allocated to the

drainage and road work represents a more inclusive total of the true amount the

POA spends on this work than in previous years.

The new annual assessment total is $2,748 for an individual lot and $3,333 for an

individual lot in the Town Home section. The breakdown for recreation is $1,068

(the same as 2025), and the balance is dedicated to maintenance. The Town

Home assessment has not been raised above the regular lot increase since 2015.

While the amount of cash on hand looks substantial, it could be depleted in a very

short time if a catastrophe occurred. The current liquid assets amount (reserve) is

less than 4 months of our annual budgeted expenses. This budget cycle has also

seen a shift in our performance objective in regards to our income lines. We have

planned increases in prior year assessment collections commensurate with the

2025 performance in these categories. We have decreased our projected current



year assessment collection through a reduction in planned payees based on the

2025 actual payees.

We have regularly outperformed our budget from month to month in 2025, and

this has provided cash to complete some significant projects and build our cash

on hand. The 2026 budgeting emphasis was placed on the income-producing

lines, therefore allowing the BOT to plan to do considerably more without a

substantial assessment increase.



WS POA BUDGET 2026

2026 BUDGET WORKSHOP

1 0 / 1 6 / 2 0 2 5

2026 Annual Assessments/Lot - Maintenance: $1,680; Recreation: $1068
Total Annual Assessment: $2,748 (+$72/year or +$6/month). Townhome Maintenance: $585

Non-Annual Payment fee: $120/year. Paying the fees annually saves $120 Non Annual Payment Fee.

M a i n t e n a n c e  A s s e s m e n t

OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES

ACCESS CONTROL

AUDIT, INSURANCE & TAXES

ADMINISTRATION

ADMINISTRATION-LEGAL

MAINTENANCE

2026 POA ROAD FUND

POA Cap i ta l  Reques ts

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OPERATING EXPENSE

R e c r e a t i o n  A s s e s m e n t

OPERATING INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES

C/C PURCHASING FINANCING

PRO SHOP/CLUBHOUSE/Poo l

GOLF COURSE

19th  Ho le  Bar  &  Gr i l l

CC Path  Reserve

G/C CAPITAL REQUESTS

TOTAL COUNTRY CLUB OPERATING EXPENSE

ASSOCIATION OPERATING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

TOTAL OPERATING INCOME

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

$2,519,875.00

$295,129.79

$272,947.58
$700,948.86

$92,000.00

$879,586.15
$235,000.00

$124,000.00

$2,599,612.38

$2,449,280.00

$109,866.39

$515,655.84

$772,407.95

$704,287.54

$37,500.00

$200,000.00

$2,339,717.72

$29,824.90

$4,969,155.00

$4,939,330.10

($79,737.38)

$109,562.28

$29,824.90


